[RESOLUTION NO. 95-34, April 10, 1995]

INCREASE OF FEES AND CHARGES AT MIAA COMPLEX

"RESOLVED, That, the recommendation of Management to Increase the fees and charges (Administrative Order No. 1, Series of 1993, as amended) at the MIAA complex, to wit:

1) AERONAUTICAL FEES INTERNATIONAL

Rates of Landing and Take-off to increase by 10% starting April 1995. Other Aeronautical fees shall remain constant.

	FROM	то
a) Up to 50,000 kgs	\$1.86/500 kgs. or fraction thereof	2.05/500 kgs or fraction thereof
b) From 50,001 to100,000 kgs	\$186.48 plus\$2.34/500 kgs. or fraction thereof in excess of 50,000 kgs.	\$205.13 plus \$2.57/500 kgs or fraction thereof in excess of 50,000 kgs.
c) From 100,001 and over	\$419.16 plus \$2.34/500 kgs or fraction thereof in excess of100,000 kgs.	\$461.08 plus\$2.57/500 kgs. or fraction thereof in excess of 100,000 kgs.

2) AERONAUTICAL FEES DOMESTIC

Rates of charges to increase by 100% starting April 1995

	FROM	TO
a) Up to 50,000 kgs	P18.53/kgs. or fraction thereof	P37.06/500 kgs. or fraction thereof
b) From 50,001 to 100,000 kgs.	P1,853.00 plus P23.12/500 kgs. or fraction thereof in excess of 50,000 kgs.	P3,706.00 plus P46.24/500 kgs. or fraction thereof in excess of 50,000 kgs.
c) From 100, 001 kgs and over	P4,156.50 plus P23.12/500 kgs. or fraction thereof	P8,313.00 plus P46.24/500 kgs. or fraction thereof